pursuant to Administrative Policy II-08, as amended. 

XIII. ON-DUTY DEATH/FUNERAL BENEFIT 

In recognition of services rendered, should any employee die in the line of duty, the 
City will provide the family of the employee a funeral benefit of seven thousand five- 
hundred dollars ($7,500). 

XIV. HOURS OF WORK/ EXEMPT FROM OVERTIME 

Hours of work shall be whatever is needed to successfully accomplish the 
operations of the department and goals/objectives of the City. All positions covered 
herein are considered exempt from the overtime provisions of the Fair Labor

[...]

Bi-weekly 
Accrual rate 

Monthly 
Accrual rate 

Annual 
accrual rate 

4.0 hours (104 
hrs. / 26 pay 

periods) 

8.667 hours 

104 hours 

A. BI-WEEKLY PAYOFF PLAN: UNUSED SICK LEAVE ACCRUAL (NON- 
PERSABLE) 

1. When an employee has accumulated three hundred and eighty-four 

hours (384) hours of unused sick leave credit, the employee will, 
thereafter, be eligible for payment in each pay period of a portion of the 
unused sick leave accrued during the preceding pay period, subject to 
the following conditions: 

TIER 1: 

SICK LEAVE PAYOFF AT 
THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR (384) HOURS 

Bi-weekly 
Accrual 

Rate 

Tier 1 
Maximum 
Accumulat 

ion 

Amount of Bi-weekly 
Sick Leave Payoff 

@ 50% 

(Non-PERSable) 

Amount of Bi-weekly 
Sick Leave Accrued 

@ 50% 

4.0 hours 

384 hours 2.0 hrs X hourly rate 

(1/2 [50%] of bi-weekly

[...]

Shall be required to notify Risk Management immediately upon 
change of residence and contact information. 

d. May not receive CalPERS service credit during the time of 
absence. 

XXIV. ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE 

In accordance with City Policy, employees shall receive one hundred twenty-six  (126) hours 
of paid administrative leave in recognition of the leadership roles that the employees have 
within the City organization and that the fulfillment of their duties and responsibilities may 
require an extended work effort. Administrative leave time is not accrued and has no cash